
 
 

 
 

LEADERSHIP & ADVOCACY DIRECTORY: 2026 
A holistic guide of legislators for citizens of Kent County and Grand Rapids, Michigan (2/6/2026) 

I. FEDERAL LEADERSHIP (WASHINGTON, DC) 

Executive & Cabinet 

Office Name Physical Address Phone Email / Web 

President Donald J. Trump 
1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW, 
DC 20500 

(202) 456-1414 whitehouse.gov/contact 

U.S. Dept. of HHS Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 
200 Independence Ave SW, 
DC 20201 

(202) 619-0257 hhs.gov/contact 

U.S. Dept. of Ed. Linda McMahon 
400 Maryland Ave SW, DC 
20202 

(800) 872-5327 ed.gov/contact 

U.S. Dept. of HUD Scott Turner (Nominee) 451 7th St SW, DC 20410 (202) 708-1112 hud.gov/contact 

United States Senate (Michigan) 

Office Name Physical Address Phone Email / Web 

U.S. Senator Gary Peters 724 Hart Senate Office Bldg, DC 20510 (202) 224-6221 peters.senate.gov/contact 

U.S. Senator Elissa Slotkin 291 Russell Senate Office Bldg, DC 20510 (202) 224-4822 slotkin.senate.gov/contact 

U.S. House of Representatives (Michigan Delegation) 

District Name Office Address (DC) Phone Website 

1 Jack Bergman 
566 Cannon House Office Bldg, Washington, 
DC 20515 

(202) 225-4735 bergman.house.gov 

2 
John 
Moolenaar 

246 Cannon House Office Bldg, Washington, 
DC 20515 

(202) 225-3561 moolenaar.house.gov 

3 
Hillary 
Scholten 

1317 Longworth House Office Bldg, 
Washington, DC 20515 

(202) 225-3831 scholten.house.gov 

4 Bill Huizenga 
2232 Rayburn House Office Bldg, 
Washington, DC 20515 

(202) 225-4401 huizenga.house.gov 

5 Tim Walberg 
2266 Rayburn House Office Bldg, 
Washington, DC 20515 

(202) 225-6276 walberg.house.gov 

6 Debbie Dingell 102 Cannon House Office Bldg, Washington,  (202) 225-4071 dingell.house.gov 



 
7 Tom Barrett 

409 Cannon House Office Bldg, Washington, 
DC 20515 

(202) 225-4872 barrett.house.gov 

8 
K. McDonald 
Rivet 

1111 Longworth House Office Bldg, 
Washington, DC 20515 

(202) 225-2806 mcdonaldrivet.house.gov 

9 Lisa McClain 
444 Cannon House Office Bldg, Washington, 
DC 20515 

(202) 225-2106 mcclain.house.gov 

10 John James 
1319 Longworth House Office Bldg, 
Washington, DC 20515 

(202) 225-4961 james.house.gov 

11 Haley Stevens 
2411 Rayburn House Office Bldg, 
Washington, DC 20515 

(202) 225-8171 stevens.house.gov 

12 Rashida Tlaib 
2438 Rayburn House Office Bldg, 
Washington, DC 20515 

(202) 225-5126 tlaib.house.gov 

13 Shri Thanedar 
1039 Longworth House Office Bldg, 
Washington, DC 20515 

(202) 225-5802 thanedar.house.gov 

II. STATE OF MICHIGAN LEADERSHIP (Lansing, MI ) 

Executive Branch & State Agencies 

Office Name Physical Address Phone Email / Web 

Governor Gretchen Whitmer 
P.O. Box 30013, 
Lansing, MI  48909 

(517) 335-7858 michigan.gov/whitmer 

Senate Majority Winnie Brinks 
S-102 Capitol Bldg, 
Lansing, MI  48933 

(517) 373-1801 SenWBrinks@senate.mi.gov 

House Speaker Matt Hall 
164 Capitol Bldg, 
Lansing, MI  48933 

(517) 373-1784 MattHall@house.mi.gov 

MI DHHS Dir. Elizabeth Hertel 
333 S. Grand Ave, 
Lansing, MI  48909 

(517) 241-3740 HertelE@michigan.gov 

MI Dept. of Ed. Glenn Maleyko 
608 W. Allegan St, 
Lansing, MI  48909 

(517) 241-0494 MaleykoG@michigan.gov 

 



 
Michigan State Senate (By District) 

District Senator Party Office Phone Email Address 

1 Erika Geiss D (517) 373-7800 SenEGeiss@senate.michigan.gov 

2 Sylvia Santana D (517) 373-0990 SenSSantana@senate.michigan.gov 

3 Stephanie Chang D (517) 373-7346 SenSChang@senate.michigan.gov 

4 Darrin Camilleri D (517) 373-7918 SenDCamilleri@senate.michigan.gov 

5 Dayna Polehanki D (517) 373-7350 SenDPolehanki@senate.michigan.gov 

6 Mary Cavanagh D (517) 373-7748 SenMCavanagh@senate.michigan.gov 

7 Jeremy Moss D (517) 373-7888 SenJMoss@senate.michigan.gov 

8 Mallory McMorrow D (517) 373-2523 SenMMcmorrow@senate.michigan.gov 

9 Paul Wojno D (517) 373-8360 SenPWojno@senate.michigan.gov 

10 Paul Wojno D (517) 373-8360 SenPWojno@senate.michigan.gov 

11 Veronica Klinefelt D (517) 373-7670 SenVKlinefelt@senate.michigan.gov 

12 Kevin Hertel D (517) 373-7315 SenKHertel@senate.michigan.gov 

13 Rosemary Bayer D (517) 373-2417 SenRBayer@senate.michigan.gov 

14 Sue Shink D (517) 373-2426 SenSShink@senate.michigan.gov 

15 Jeff Irwin D (517) 373-2406 SenJIrwin@senate.michigan.gov 

16 Joseph Bellino Jr. R (517) 373-5932 SenJBellino@senate.michigan.gov 

17 Jonathan Lindsey R (517) 373-3543 SenJLindsey@senate.michigan.gov 

18 Thomas Albert R (517) 373-1734 SenTAlbert@senate.michigan.gov 

19 Sean McCann D (517) 373-5100 SenSMccann@senate.michigan.gov 

20 Aric Nesbitt R (517) 373-0793 SenANesbitt@senate.michigan.gov 

21 Sarah Anthony D (517) 373-6960 SenSAnthony@senate.michigan.gov 

22 Lana Theis R (517) 373-2420 SenLTheis@senate.michigan.gov 

23 Jim Runestad R (517) 373-1758 SenJRunestad@senate.michigan.gov 

24 Rick Outman R (517) 373-3760 SenROutman@senate.michigan.gov 

25 Dan Lauwers R (517) 373-7708 SenDLauwers@senate.michigan.gov 

26 Kevin Daley R (517) 373-1777 SenKDaley@senate.michigan.gov 

27 John Cherry D (517) 373-0142 SenJCherry@senate.michigan.gov 

28 Sam Singh D (517) 373-3447 SenSSingh@senate.michigan.gov 

29 Winnie Brinks D (517) 373-1801 SenWBrinks@senate.michigan.gov 

30 Mark Huizenga R (517) 373-0797 SenMHuizenga@senate.michigan.gov 

31 Roger Victory R (517) 373-6920 SenRVictory@senate.michigan.gov 



 
32 Jon Bumstead R (517) 373-1635 SenJBumstead@senate.michigan.gov 

33 Rick Outman R (517) 373-3760 SenROutman@senate.michigan.gov 

34 Roger Hauck R (517) 373-1760 SenRHauck@senate.michigan.gov 

35 Michele Hoitenga R (517) 373-1725 SenMHoitenga@senate.michigan.gov 

36 Michele Hoitenga R (517) 373-1725 SenMHoitenga@senate.michigan.gov 

37 John Damoose R (517) 373-2413 SenJDamoose@senate.michigan.gov 

38 Ed McBroom R (517) 373-7840 SenEMcbroom@senate.michigan.gov 

 
III. LOCAL LEADERSHIP: KENT COUNTY & GRAND RAPIDS 
 

Kent County Commissioners 
All House seats are up for re-election in November 2026. 

District Name Phone Email 

1 Ben Greene (Chair) (616) 632-7160 Ben.Greene@kentcountymi.gov 

2 Tom McKelvey (616) 632-7570 Tom.McKelvey@kentcountymi.gov 

3 Bill Van Wieren (616) 632-7570 Bill.VanWieren@kentcountymi.gov 

4 Ryan Sweezey (616) 632-7570 Ryan.Sweezey@kentcountymi.gov 

5 Lindsey J. Thibodeau (616) 632-7570 Lindsey.Thibodeau@kentcountymi.gov 

6 Stan Ponstein (616) 632-7570 Stan.Ponstein@kentcountymi.gov 

7 Stan Stek (616) 632-7570 Stan.Stek@kentcountymi.gov 

8 Dan Burrill (616) 632-7570 Dan.Burrill@kentcountymi.gov 

9 Matt Kallman (616) 632-7570 Matt.Kallman@kentcountymi.gov 

10 Emily Brieve (616) 632-7570 Emily.Brieve@kentcountymi.gov 

11 Ivan Diaz (616) 632-7570 Ivan.Diaz@kentcountymi.gov 

12 Monica Sparks (616) 813-9397 Monica.Sparks@kentcountymi.gov 

13 Michelle McCloud (616) 632-7570 Michelle.McCloud@kentcountymi.gov 

14 Carol Hennessy (616) 453-2641 Carol.Hennessy@kentcountymi.gov 

15 Lisa Oliver-King (616) 632-7153 Lisa.OliverKing@kentcountymi.gov 

16 Madeleine Jones (616) 632-7570 Madeleine.Jones@kentcountymi.gov 

17 Robert S. Womack (616) 295-8953 Robert.Womack@kentcountymi.gov 

18 Steve Faber (616) 821-8006 Steve.Faber@kentcountymi.gov 

19 Kris Pachla (616) 632-7570 Kris.Pachla@kentcountymi.gov 

20 Jennifer J. Knight (616) 632-7570 Jennifer.Knight@kentcountymi.gov 

21 Nickels S. W. Morgan (616) 632-7570 Nickels.Morgan@kentcountymi.go 



 
 

Grand Rapids City Commission 

Name Title Phone Email 

David LaGrand Mayor (616) 456-3168 mayor@grcity.us 

AliciaMarie Belchak Commissioner (Ward 1) (616) 456-3855 abelchak@grcity.us 

Drew Robbins Commissioner (Ward 1) (616) 456-3868 drobbins@grcity.us 

Milinda Ysasi Commissioner (Ward 2) (616) 456-3859 mysasi@grcity.us 

Lisa Knight Commissioner (Ward 2) (616) 456-3864 lknight@grcity.us 

Marshall Kilgore Commissioner (Ward 3) (616) 456-3858 mkilgore@grcity.us 

Kelsey Perdue Commissioner (Ward 3) (616) 456-3862 kperdue@grcity.us 
 

Michigan House of Representatives (Kent County & Area Focus) 

District Representative Phone Email 

80 Phil Skaggs (D) (517) 373-0836 PhilSkaggs@house.mi.gov 

81 Stephen Wooden (D) (517) 373-0476 StephenWooden@house.mi.gov 

82 Kristian Grant (D) (517) 373-1800 KristianGrant@house.mi.gov 

83 John Fitzgerald (D) (517) 373-0835 JohnFitzgerald@house.mi.gov 

84 Carol Glanville (D) (517) 373-0476 CAGlanville@house.mi.gov 

90 Bryan Posthumus (R) (517) 373-0218 BryanPosthumus@house.mi.gov 

 
IV. 2026 NOVEMBER ELECTION SLATE 
The following offices will appear on your ballot this November. Start your advocacy now to influence the platforms 
of incoming candidates. 

1.​ Governor of Michigan (Open Seat - Whitmer Term Limited) 
2.​ U.S. House of Representatives (All Districts, including Hillary Scholten - Dist 3) 
3.​ Michigan House of Representatives (All 110 Districts) 
4.​ Kent County Board of Commissioners (All 21 Districts) 
5.​ Grand Rapids City Commission (Select Seats: Robbins, Knight, Perdue) 
6.​ Michigan Secretary of State & Attorney General 

V. KEY PUBLIC HEALTH CONTACTS 
●​ Kent County Health Department: 700 Fuller Ave NE, Grand Rapids | (616) 632-7100 
●​ MI DHHS Main: 333 S. Grand Ave, Lansing, MI  | (517) 241-3740 
●​ U.S. DHHS: 200 Independence Ave SW, Washington, DC | (202) 619-025 

 

 

VI. DISTRICT MAPS 



 
      Kent County Districts​               ​ ​               Michigan Districts ​                                       ​
​
​
For a complete Advocacy Toolkit and links to interactive maps, go to: 

graahi.org/advocacy 
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